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The Forest School area was wet and 

gloomy last week but that didn’t stop 

the children in Red, White and Orange 

Classes from enjoying a sing-a-long and 

listening to  stories about wildlife.  

Last week’s animal of the week was the 

fox. 



Nursery:                    Narla S. 

Green Class:           Ariana L. 

Pink Class:           Harvey J. 

White Class:                 Carter T. 

Red Class:           Emilia V. 

Yellow Class:          Harry D. 

Orange Class :         Connor M. 

Lime Class:           Isla W. 

Turquoise Class:           Isabel J. 

Gold Class:            Ava H. 

Purple Class:           Ivy-Mae T. & Ella J. 

                            

Ash: 329 

Oak: 366 

Hazel: 303 

Willow: 280 

Well done 

to the Oak Team who are this week’s 

winners! 

  

  
 

We aim for at least 97% attendance each week; 

here are the attendance figures  for last week: 

                                        Yellow Class:          98.3% 

Green Class:    89.5%           Orange Class:        100% 

Pink Class:   96.3%            Lime Class:             96.4% 

White Class:   91.9%           Turquoise Class:     94.8% 

Red Class:  91.7%           Gold Class:              97.4% 

                                                Purple Class:           94.8% 

Our overall school attendance figure for week  

ending   

 Friday 7th November is: 95% 

 

Olivia T. 

For helping a new child to 

find their way and for being 

so kind and patient too! 



Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

Monday 17th November: Years 3 & 4 multiplication check parents’ workshop—4pm. 

 

Tuesday 18th November: Red Class parents’  assembly—9am. 

 

Friday 21st November: Bring chocolate non uniform day. 

Friday 21st November: Gold Class library visit. 

 

Tuesday 25th November: Turquoise Class parents’ assembly—9am. 

 

Tuesday 27th November: White Class library visit. 

Thursday 27th November: Purple Class library visit.– CANCELLED. 

 

Friday 28th November: Bring a bottle non uniform day. 

Friday 28th November: Christmas Fair– 5-7pm. 

 

Tuesday 2nd December: Rocksteady concert—2:30pm. 

 

Thursday 4th December: Rocksteady concert—9:15am. 

Thursday 4th December: Pink Class library visit. 

 

Friday 5th December: Green Class library visit. 

 

Tuesday 9th December: Reception & Key Stage 1 Christmas Nativity—4pm prompt—parents wel-
come. 

Tuesday 9th December: Lime Class library visit. 

 

Wednesday 10th December: Reception & Key Stage 1 Christmas Nativity—2pm prompt—parents 
welcome. 

 

Thursday 11th December: Years 5 & 6 panto. Leaving school at 9am prompt. 

 

Friday 12th December : Years 3 & 4 panto. Leaving school at 9am prompt. 

 

Tuesday 16th December: Christmas Dinner day. 

Tuesday 16th December: Christmas Jumper day. 

 

Thursday 18th December: Key Stage 2 Christmas party day. 

Thursday 18th December: Christmas sing-a-long—2pm prompt. 

 

Friday 19th December: Reception & Key Stage 1 Christmas party day. 

Friday 19th December: FFoT pantomime at school. 

Friday 19th December: Last day of Autumn 2. 



Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

 

Tuesday 6th January: School reopens for Spring Term 1. 

Tuesday 6th January: Turquoise Class swimming begins. 

 

Monday 12th January: Robinwood parents’ meeting—3:45pm. 

 

Tuesday 13th January: Yellow Class library visit. 

 

Thursday 29th January: Lime Class library visit. 

 

Wednesday 4th February: Year 6 Robinwood trip. 

 

Thursday 5th February: Year 6 Robinwood trip. 

 

Friday 6th February: Year 6 Robinwood trip. 

 

Friday 13th February: School closes for half term. 






